Street Irnprovetnent Fund .............................................. 	199,393 II 
Labor, Maintenance and Supplies ................... 	 .... 	99,408 15 ............... 
Construction A<phalt Repair Platt Fund ................................ 	22,485 00 

$362,732 91 

One hundred and thirteen (113) estimates for original improvements have been 
prepared for use in the Local Board and amount to $2,074,500. 

A summary of the number of samples examined in the Laboratory shows: 
Hydraulic cements ..........................................................